1
Bundled Fiber Trunks
The Fast, Flexible, and Reliable Solution for Your Network
Regional Availability — Global
Bundled Fiber Trunks - Global
Bundled Fiber Trunks
with High Density

SCAN TO DOWNLOAD
SPEC SHEET
Ordering Information
Siemon provides a range of high-performance fiber connectivity options. Unlock a universe of possibilities with the Siemon LightVerse® Fiber Optic
Connectivity System.
View our LightVerse fiber optic modules offering here.
View our LightVerse fiber optic adapter plates offering here.
View our LightVerse fiber optic splicing offering here.
View our range of pre-terminated MTP-MTP fiber optic trunks here.
View our range of pre-terminated MTP-LC fiber optic trunks here.
View our range of pre-terminated LC-LC fiber optic trunks here.
BASE-8 Bundled Fiber Trunk Assembly
B (XX) (X) (X) - (X) (X) (X) (X) (XXX) (X) (X)
FIBER
COUNT BASE PERFORMANCE FIBER TYPE JACKET
RATING
CONNECTOR
TYPE (SIDE A)
CONNECTOR
TYPE (SIDE B) LENGTH*** LENGTH
UNIT
POLARITY
METHOD
32 = 32
48 = 48
64 = 64
72 = 72
96 = 96
C8 = 128
E4 = 144
E = �BASE-8
2.0 mm
S = Standard Loss
L =  �Ultra-Low-Loss
V = �OM4, XGLO 550,
Multimode, Aqua
E = �OM4, XGLO 550,
Multimode, Erika Violet
S = �OS2, G657.A2,
Singlemode, Yellow
U = �OM4, XGLO 550,
Multimode, MTP/APC, Aqua*
A = OS2, Singlemode, Yellow**
P = Plenum
L =� �LS0H3C
(also known
as CPR Dca)
M = Pinned MTP
F = Unpinned MTP
M = Pinned MTP
F = Unpinned MTP
Length must be
3 digits.
Example:
003 = 3 meters
010 =  10 meters
F = Feet
M = Meters
A = Method A
B = Method B
C = Method C
BASE-12 Bundled Fiber Trunk Assembly
B (XX) (X) (X) - (X) (X) (X) (X) (XXX) (X) (X)
FIBER
COUNT BASE PERFORMANCE FIBER TYPE JACKET
RATING
CONNECTOR
TYPE (SIDE A)
CONNECTOR
TYPE (SIDE B) LENGTH** LENGTH
UNIT
POLARITY